District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101 August 1, 2011

Permit 146706

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

1. Opera	tor Name and Address	2. OGRID Number				
OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO Box 4294 Houston, TX 77210		192463 3. API Number 30-015-40129				
				4. Property Code	5. Property Name	6. Well No.
				39149 CORRAL DRAW 2 STATE		002H

7. Surface Location

UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
В	2	25S	29E	2	401	N	1691	E	EDDY

8. Pool Information

PIERCE CROSSING; BONE SPRING, EAST	96473

Additional Well Information

9. Work Type New Well	10. We		11. Cable/Rotary	12. Lesse Type State	13. Ground Level Elevation 3076
14. Multiple	15. Prop	osed Depth	16. Formation Bone Spring	17. Contractor	18. Spud Date 6/15/2012
Depth to Ground water			Distance from nearest fresh water	r well	Distance to nearest surface water

19. Proposed Casing and Cement Program

Type	Hole Size	Casing Type	Casing Weight/ft	Setting Depth	Sacks of Cement	Estimated TOC
Surf	17.5	13.375	48	455	560	0
Int1	12.25	9.625	40	3190	1190	0
Prod	8.75	5.5	17	11994	1770	2690

Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments

Additional information will be sent with the C-144 CLEZ

Proposed Blowout Prevention Program

Type	Working Pressure	Test Pressure	Manufacturer
DoubleRam	5000	5000	

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alter OCD-approved plan .	
Printed Name: Electronically filed by KAREN M SINARI	D Title: District Supervisor
Title:	Approved Date: 4/5/2012 Expiration Date: 4/5/2014
Email Address: karen_sinard@oxy.com	e de company de company de company
Date: 4/4/2012 Phone: 713-366-5485	Conditions of Approval Attached

인 UL or lot no. division. No allowable will District II 53225 ō 0 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 1000 Rio Brozos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Dedicated ₿ 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 -510-06 ፩ ਡ਼ੋ Property Code OCRID No. Acres Section Section V è be 2 8 Joint or Infill ossigned Township SOUTH Ownship SOUTH BOTTOM HOLE LO LONG.: 000. CAT: SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 Y=419495.2 X=618082.3 I: N 32.1527340 3: W 103.9517836 6 this completion until all interests have been consolidated Consolidation Code Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 29 63 LOCATION 0 EAST EAST, Bottom Hole Location EAST, 20473 LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Ronge CORRALPROJECT AREA N.H.P.H. N.M.P.M. 1220 South St. Francis Dr. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 330 Order No. Santa Fe, NM 87505 State of New Mexico PRODUCING AREA OXY USA WITP Surface Location DRAW "2" Operator Name Property Name GRID AZ = 180°35 <u>و</u> و E E 4575.5 NIIIIIIIIIIIIXIIXIIIIIIIIIXIIX 330 Feet from Pience Feet from the North/South line 330 Different 401' STATE₹ 1752 1691 It From Sur CMSSims 15 NORTH SOUTH Department Surface
th line | Feet from the 윽 0 feet from the non-standard unit has 1752' Smar 1691 Name I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land Submit to Appropriate District Office Date of sport Certificate Signature Profession Printed Name me or shown of field no. l hereby ignature SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Spring the proposed bottom hole thon or has a right to drill this at this location nursured. ens **OPERATOR** East/West line THE ROLL WAS COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART East/West line Revised October 12, 2005 EASTEASTState Lease- 4 Copies TOTAL STREET AMENDED REPORT Fee Lease-- 3 Copies MO# 111118MI-P tion pursuant to a owner of such o interest, or to a CERTIFICATION been Res. Huisar Fas+ 3075.6 Well Number 2H Form CH02 15079 Elevation 21/4/12 approved Date heretofore EDDY EDDY County County 12012 by the

Permit Comments

Operator: OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP , 192463 Well: CORRAL DRAW 2 STATE #002H

API: 30-015-40129

Created By	Comment	Comment Date	
CSHAPARD	Land s/S	4/5/2012	

Permit Conditions of Approval

Operator: OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP , 192463 Well: CORRAL DRAW 2 STATE #002H

API: 30-015-40129

OCD Reviewer	Condition
CSHAPARD	Once the well is spud, to prevent ground water contamination through whole or partial conduits from the surface, the operator shall drill without interruption through the fresh water zone or zones and shall immediately set in cement the water protection string